Company Profile: (Sunny Capacitors)
YASH CAPACITORS PVT. LTD. is a pioneer in the manufacturing and supply of all types of LT
Capacitors, boasting over four decades of experience in the industry.
Founded in 1983 by the late Mr. Shirish Anand Jalgaonkar, with his rich experience in the
Electrical Engineering field, Yash Capacitors Private Limited was established to provide quality
capacitors under the brand name SUNNY.
Today, SUNNY capacitors hold the highest market share in India for Power Factor Correction
Capacitors, Fan & Motor capacitors, Harmonic Filter Reactors, Line Reactors, and Chokes. We

 Max. torque (Al can stud): 10 Nm
 Mounting position: Upright
07 Terminals: 8 MM Stud Type or Screw Type
 Degree of protection: Isolated terminals, IP 20
 Max. torque: 1.2 Nm
 Creepage distance (min): 18 mm
08 Safety:
 Mechanical safety: Overpressure disconnector
 Max. short circuit current: (AFC: 10 kA)
09 Reference standards: IEC 60831-1:2014
8
9
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION CAPACITORS (CYLINDRICAL TYPE) LT
MODEL NO Ratings VOLTAGE MFD (µf) CURRENT
(A) TYPE CAN SIZE
SHDC-0.25-230 0.25 KVAr 230 VAC 50HZ 15.05 1.09 WIRE/TEMINAL 63.5x95
SHDC-0.50-230 0.5 KVAr 230 VAC 50HZ 30.10 2.17 WIRE/TEMINAL 63.5x95
SHDC-1.0-230 1 KVAr 230 VAC 50HZ 60.20 4.35 WIRE/TEMINAL 63.5x95
SHDC-1.5-230 1.5 KVAr 230 VAC 50HZ 90.30 6.52 WIRE/TEMINAL 63.5x95
SHDC-2.5-230 2.5 KVAr 230 VAC 50HZ 150.03 10.87 WIRE/TEMINAL 63.5x130
SHDC-5.0-230 5 KVAr 230 VAC 50HZ 301.04 21.74 WIRE/TEMINAL 63.5x203
SHDC-7.5-230 7.5 KVAr 230 VAC 50HZ 451.52 32.61 SCREW TYPE  75x203
SHDC-10.0-230 10 KVAr 230 VAC 50HZ 602.03 43.48 SCREW TYPE  85x203
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION CAPACITORS (CYLINDRICAL TYPE) LT
MODEL NO Ratings VOLTAGE MFD (µf) CURRENT
(A) TYPE CAN SIZE
SHDC-0.25-400 0.25 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 1.65 x 3 0.36 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x118
SHDC-0.50-400 0.5 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 3.31 x 3 0.72 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x118
SHDC-0.75-400 0.75 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 4.97 x 3 1.08 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x118
SHDC-1.0-400 1 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 6.63 x 3 1.44 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x150
SHDC-1.5-400 1.5 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 9.94 x 3 2.17 WIRE/TEMINAL 50x160
SHDC-2.5-400 2.5 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 16.57 x 3 3.61 WIRE/TEMINAL 50x160
SHDC-3-400 3 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 19.89 x 3 4.33 WIRE/TEMINAL 50x160
SHDC-5-400 5 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 33.15 x 3 7.22 SCREW TYPE  75x170
SHDC-7.5-400 7.5 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 49.73 x 3 10.83 SCREW TYPE  75*170
SHDC-10-400 10 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 66.31 x 3 14.43 SCREW TYPE  75x203
SHDC-12.5-400 12.5 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 82.89 x 3 18.04 SCREW TYPE  85x203
SHDC-15-400 15 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 99.47 x 3 21.65 SCREW TYPE  85x203
SHDC-20-400 20 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 132.62 x 3 28.87 SCREW TYPE  95x210
SHDC-25-400 25 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 165.79 x 3 36.08 SCREW TYPE  95x247
SHDC-30-400 30 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 198.94 x 3 43.30 BOLT TYPE 116x212
SHDC-40-400 40 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 265.25 x 3 57.74 BOLT TYPE 116x247
SHDC-50-400 50 KVAr 400 VAC 50HZ 331.57 x 3 72.17 BOLT TYPE 136x247
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION CAPACITORS (CYLINDRICAL TYPE) LT
MODEL NO Ratings VOLTAGE MFD (µf) CURRENT
(A) TYPE CAN SIZE
SHDC-0.25-415 0.25 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 1.54 x 3 0.34 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x118
SHDC-0.50-415 0.5 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 3.08 x 3 0.69 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x118
SHDC-0.75-415 0.75 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 4.62 x 3 1.04 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x118
SHDC-1.0-415 1 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 6.16 x 3 1.39 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x150
SHDC-1.5-415 1.5 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 9.24 x 3 2.08 WIRE/TEMINAL 50x160
SHDC-2.5-415 2.5 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 15.40 x 3 3.47 WIRE/TEMINAL 50x160
SHDC-3.0-415 3 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 18.48 x 3 4.17 WIRE/TEMINAL 50x160
SHDC-5.0-415 5 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 30.80 x 3 6.96 SCREW TYPE  75x170
SHDC-7.5-415 7.5 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 46.21 x 3 10.43 SCREW TYPE  75x170
SHDC-10.0-415 10 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 61.61 x 3 13.91 SCREW TYPE  75*203
SHDC-12.5-415 12.5 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 77.01 x 3 17.39 SCREW TYPE  85*203
10
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION CAPACITORS (CYLINDRICAL TYPE) LT
MODEL NO Ratings VOLTAGE MFD (µf) CURRENT
(A) TYPE CAN SIZE
SHDC-15.0-415 15 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 92.41 x 3 20.86 SCREW TYPE  85*203
SHDC-20.0-415 20 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 123.21 x 3 27.82 SCREW TYPE  85*247
SHDC-25.0-415 25 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 154.02 x 3 34.78 SCREW TYPE  95x247
SHDC-30.0-415 30 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 184.82 x 3 41.73 BOLT TYPE 116*247
SHDC-40.0-415 40 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 246.43 x 3 55.64 BOLT TYPE 116*247
SHDC-50.0-415 50 KVAr 415 VAC 50HZ 308.04 x 3 69.56 BOLT TYPE 136*247
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION CAPACITORS (CYLINDRICAL TYPE) LT
MODEL NO Ratings VOLTAGE MFD (µf) CURRENT
(A) TYPE CAN SIZE
SHDC-0.25-440 0.25 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 1.37 x 3 0.33 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x118
SHDC-0.50-440 0.5 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 2.74 x 3 0.66 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x118
SHDC-0.75-440 0.75 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 4.11 x 3 0.98 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x118
SHDC-1.0-440 1 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 5.48 x 3 1.31 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x150
SHDC-1.5-440 1.5 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 8.22 x 3 1.97 WIRE/TEMINAL 50x160
SHDC-2.5-440 2.5 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 13.70 x 3 3.28 WIRE/TEMINAL 50x160
SHDC-3.0-440 3 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 16.44 x 3 3.94 WIRE/TEMINAL 50x160
SHDC-5.0-440 5 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 27.40 x 3 6.56 SCREW TYPE  75x170
SHDC-7.5-440 7.5 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 41.10 x 3 9.84 SCREW TYPE  75x170
SHDC-10.0-440 10 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 54.81 x 3 13.12 SCREW TYPE  75*203
SHDC-12.5-440 12.5 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 68.51 x 3 16.40 SCREW TYPE  85*203
SHDC-15.0-440 15 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 82.21 x 3 19.68 SCREW TYPE  85*203
SHDC-20.0-440 20 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 109.61 x 3 26.24 SCREW TYPE  85*247
SHDC-25.0-440 25 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 137.01 x 3 32.80 SCREW TYPE  95x247
SHDC-30.0-440 30 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 167.72 x 3 39.36 BOLT TYPE 116*247
SHDC-40.0-440 40 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 219.22 x 3 52.49 BOLT TYPE 116*247
SHDC-50.0-440 50 KVAr 440 VAC 50HZ 274.03 x 3 65.61 BOLT TYPE 136*247
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION CAPACITORS (CYLINDRICAL TYPE) LT
MODEL NO Ratings VOLTAGE MFD (µf) CURRENT
(A) TYPE CAN SIZE
SHDC-0.25-480 0.25 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 1.15 x 3 0.30 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x118
SHDC-0.50-480 0.5 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 2.30 x 3 0.60 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x118
SHDC-0.75-480 0.75 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 3.45 x 3 0.90 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x118
SHDC-1.0-480 1 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 4.61 x 3 1.20 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x150
SHDC-1.5-480 1.5 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 6.91 x 3 1.80 WIRE/TEMINAL 50x160
SHDC-2.5-480 2.5 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 11.51 x 3 3.01 WIRE/TEMINAL 50x160
SHDC-3.0-480 3 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 13.82 x 3 3.61 WIRE/TEMINAL 50x160
SHDC-5.0-480 5 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 23.03 x 3 6.01 SCREW TYPE  75x170
SHDC-7.5-480 7.5 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 34.54 x 3 9.02 SCREW TYPE  75x170
SHDC-10.0-480 10 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 46.05 x 3 12.03 SCREW TYPE  75*203
SHDC-12.5-480 12.5 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 57.06 x 3 15.04 SCREW TYPE  85*203
SHDC-15.0-480 15 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 69.08 x 3 18.04 SCREW TYPE  85*203
SHDC-20.0-480 20 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 92.10 x 3 24.06 SCREW TYPE  85*247
11
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION CAPACITORS (CYLINDRICAL TYPE) LT
MODEL NO Ratings VOLTAGE MFD (µf) CURRENT
(A) TYPE CAN SIZE
SHDC-25.0-480 25 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 115.13 x 3 30.07 SCREW TYPE  95x247
SHDC-30.0-480 30 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 138.16 x 3 36.08 BOLT TYPE 116*247
SHDC-40.0-480 40 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 184.21 x 3 48.11 BOLT TYPE 116*247
SHDC-50.0-480 50 KVAr 480 VAC 50HZ 230.26 x 3 60.14 BOLT TYPE 136*247
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION CAPACITORS (CYLINDRICAL TYPE) LT
MODEL NO Ratings VOLTAGE MFD (µf) CURRENT
(A) TYPE CAN SIZE
SHDC-0.25-525 0.25 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 0.96 x 3 0.27 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x118
SHDC-0.50-525 0.5 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 1.92 x 3 0.55 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x118
SHDC-0.75-525 0.75 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 2.88 x 3 0.82 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x118
SHDC-1.0-525 1 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 3.84 x 3 1.10 WIRE/TEMINAL 45x150
SHDC-1.5-525 1.5 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 5.77 x 3 1.65 WIRE/TEMINAL 50x160
SHDC-2.5-525 2.5 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 9.62 x 3 2.75 WIRE/TEMINAL 50x160
SHDC-3.0-525 3 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 11.54 x 3 3.30 WIRE/TEMINAL 50x160
SHDC-5.0-525 5 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 19.24 x 3 5.50 SCREW TYPE  75x170
SHDC-7.5-525 7.5 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 28.87 x 3 8.25 SCREW TYPE  75x170
SHDC-10.0-525 10 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 38.49 x 3 11.00 SCREW TYPE  75x203
SHDC-12.5-525 12.5 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 48.11 x 3 13.75 SCREW TYPE  85x203
SHDC-15.0-525 15 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 57.74 x 3 16.50 SCREW TYPE  85x203
SHDC-20.0-525 20 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 76.99 x 3 21.99 SCREW TYPE  95x247
SHDC-25.0-525 25 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 96.23 x 3 27.49 SCREW TYPE  116x247
SHDC-30.0-525 30 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 115.48 x 3 32.99 BOLT TYPE 116x247
SHDC-40.0-525 40 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 153.98 x 3 43.99 BOLT TYPE 136x247
SHDC-50.0-525 50 KVAr 525 VAC 50HZ 192.47 x 3 54.99 BOLT TYPE 136x247
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION CAPACITORS (CYLINDRICAL TYPE) LT
MODEL NO Ratings VOLTAGE MFD (µf) CURRENT
(A) TYPE CAN SIZE
SHDC-5.0-690 5 KVAr 690 VAC 50HZ 11.14 4.18 SCREW TYPE  75x203
SHDC-7.5-690 7.5 KVAr 690 VAC 50HZ 16.71 6.28 SCREW TYPE  75x203
SHDC-10.0-690 10 KVAr 690 VAC 50HZ 22.28 8.37 SCREW TYPE  85x203
SHDC-12.5-690 12.5 KVAr 690 VAC 50HZ 27.85 10.46 SCREW TYPE  95x203
SHDC-15.0-690 15 KVAr 690 VAC 50HZ 33.42 12.55 SCREW TYPE  95x203
SHDC-20.0-690 20 KVAr 690 VAC 50HZ 44.57 16.73 SCREW TYPE  116x247
SHDC-25.0-690 25 KVAr 690 VAC 50HZ 55.71 20.92 SCREW TYPE  136x247
SHDC-30.0-690 30 KVAr 690 VAC 50HZ 66.85 25.10 BOLT TYPE 136x247
SHDC-40.0-690 40 KVAr 690 VAC 50HZ 89.14 33.47 BOLT TYPE 136x353
SHDC-50.0-690 50 KVAr 690 VAC 50HZ 111.42 41.84 BOLT TYPE 136x353
12
B FAN CAPACITORS:
Range: 0.5 MFD to 6 MFD
Specifications: 230Vac to 600Vac,50/60Hz